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List of Holidays 2025-26
S.No. Day Date e '6c€a§C
w0 s e De2038 |RamNeaml
TW 10-04-2025 B Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)
T3 | Monday 14-04-2025 Ambedkar Jayanti
4 | Friday 18-04-2025 Good Friday £
S 1 Tuesday 20-05-2025 summer Vacation Starts (Holidays)
"6 | Monday 12-05-2025 Gautam Buddha Jayanti
7 Saturday 07-06-2025 Eid-Ul- Zuha (Bakreed) (Holidays)
8 Sunday 06-07-2025 Muharram (Holiday)
9 Saturday 09-08-2025 Raksha Bandhan
10 | Saturday 16-08-2025 Shri Krishna Janmashtami (Holiday)
11 | Friday 15-09-2025 Barawafat (Holiday) g’
12 | Wednesday 17-09-2025 Vishwakarma Puja (Holiday)
13 | Thursday 02-10-2025 Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)
| 14 Wednesday — Friday 01-10-2025 to 03-10-2025 | Dussehra (Holidays)
tf 15 Thursday-Saturday 20-10-2025 to 22-10-2025 | Diwali (Holidays)
16 | Wednesday 05-11-2025 Guru Nanak Jayanti Kartik Purnima
| (Holidays)
17 | Thursday 25-12-2025 Christmas Day (Holiday)
18 | Thursday 01-01-2026 English New Year =
19 | Saturday 03-01-2026 Mohammad Hazarat Ali Janam Diwas —ﬁ
‘ | (Holiday) 3
| 20 | Wednesday 14-01-2026 T e —
| 21 Tl Tuesday 20-01-2026 Guru Govind Singh Jayanti . 7;
Fﬂd;y i 7423b120i6 o P e A\V/aisraﬁht Panct{ami (Holiday) 1
VVVVV Saturday 1 01-02-2026 Ravidas Jayanti (Holiday)
S‘;n'd“;V s 15-02-2026 Mahashivratri (Holiday) e

MOndayTWewd'n'esday'

02-03-2026 to 04-03-2026

Holika Dahan & Holi (Holiday)
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E Tests Result Date &
S.No Day Date Name of xams / o
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1 Tuesday 13-05-2025 pPeriodic Test - 1 for Classes | to & Xl g:;t_uzl;;i;g 05
.._—‘-—“ ,————————45._-—————',_—-———‘,_’——__.———-——__—————«*——-———— z
2 Friday 01-08-2025 Periodic Test- Il for Classes I to IX & XI1, XI (P.T-1) z;:’t-\;r;i;g 06
3 Monday 15-09-2025 H.Y. Exam Begins for NUR to XII Saturday 11-
10-2025
4 Monday 24-11-2025 Periodic Test -111 for Classes | to IX Saturday 10-
Periodic Test-11 for XI 01-2026
5 Monday 08-12-2025 | 1%t Pre- Board for X & XII Saturday 07-
02-2026
6 Monday 12-01-2026 2nd Pre- Board for XII Saturday 07-
02-2026
7 Monday 19-01-2026 2nd Pre-Board Board for X Saturday 07-
02-2026
| 8 Monday 05-03-2026 | Annual Exam Begins for NUR to IX & XI Saturday 28-
| (According to CBSE Board Schedule) 03-2026




s Ess

S.NO. Day Date
- Thursday “102-04-2025 New Academic Session begins
B B N ST
2 Thursday ] 10-04-2025 Last day to pay school fee/ Eat healthy & Stay
healthyweek
[ Interactive session/ Ice-cream day for (K.Gs)
3 Saturday 12-04-2025 No bag day .
English Handwriting Competition (I-V) Quiz
VI-IX & XI
4 Saturday 19-04-2025 Colouring Competition (Nur,LKG & UKG) No
bag day, Craft making (1-V)
5 Saturday 26-04-2025 Splash Pool Day (Nur, LKG & UKG) no bag
day / Salad Decoration (I-V) Flower Pot
Decoration (VI-X)
6 Saturday 03-05-2025 Fruits Day (KGs) No bag day
7 Saturday 10-05-2025 Last Day to pay School fee
8 Saturday 10-05-2025 P.T. Meeting I-XII
9 Tue to Sat 13-05-2025 to 17-5-2025 | Summer Camp Start for KG's
10 Saturday 21-06-2025 Staff meeting at 8:30 A.M.
ii Monday 23-06-2025 School Re-opens at 7:30 A.M.
12 Monday 28-06-025 English Recitation comp. (Nur-U.K.G.) No Bag
Day singing for (I-V) Elocution for VI-IX &XI
i3 Saturday 05-07-2025 PTM /P.Test -I Result. Science Exhibition
14 Friday 11-07-2025 World Population day
15 Saturday 12-07-2025 Hindi Poem Recitation comp. (Nur.- UKG) NO
bag day, Story Telling (I-V) Extempore |
English Writing Comp. (Nur- U.K.G) No bag f
16 Saturday 19-07-2025 day, Final Round singing competition (I-V) |
Extempore Final Round I
Community Service Day (Nur-UKG) no bag ’
17 Saturday 26-07-2025 day, sports Quiz (I-V), Quiz competition (VI-
XII)
18 Friday 08-08-2025 Sawan celebration (Nur-UKG) no bag day /
Rakhi Making Competition (1-v1i)
19 Friday 15-08-2025 Independence Day / Investiture Ceremony
| Radha Krishna Day(Nur-UKG) no bag
20 Wednesday 13-08-2025 day/Drawing competition I-V, Clay Modelling
VR ions | sl VI-IX ¥
21 Saturday 23-08-2025 Hindi Writing Competition (Nur. To UKG) no
[ bag day



22 | Friday 05-09-2025 Teacher’s Day
23 Saturday 06-09-2025 | PTM, P. Test-11 Result
7<7”A,_<_,<4>...—-/
24 Saturday 13-09-2025 AV Room Activity (NUR- UKG) no bag day,
Speech Competition (VI-XIII)
25 Monday iENa0s . @@= 00 Discovery & Invention Week
26 Saturday 04-10-2025 Halloween (NUR-UKG),Mask making (I-V) &
Debate competition (VI-XII)
27 Saturday 11-10-2025 P.T. Meeting Half Yearly Result declaration
8:30 A.M. to 11:30 A.M.
28 Friday 17-10-2025 Rangoli Diya Decoration comp. (ItoV)
29 Saturday 18-10-2025 Diwali Celebration (NUR-UKG) No bag day
30 Friday 31-10-2025 Rastriya Ekta Diwas (Class Assembly / A talk
show)
31 Saturday 01-11-2025 Musical Chair (KG's), Elocution comp. (VI-XII)
32 Friday 14-11-2025 Fancy Dress completion (NUR-IX)
33 Friday- Saturday 14-11-2025 & 15-11-2025 | Annual Sports Meet
34 Saturday 22-11-2025 Picnic (KG’s)
35 Saturday 06-12-2025 PTM (NUR-XII)
36 Saturday 13-12-2025 Quiz For KG’s (No Bag Day)
37 Saturday 20-12-2025 Christmas Celebration Nur- UKG No bag day
38 Saturday 10-01-2026 PTM, P.Test-1II Result & 1st Pre Board Result
10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.
| 39 Friday 23-01-2026 Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti
|
w 40 Saturday 24-01-2026 Movie Day (Nur- UKG) NO bag day
i
| 41 Monday 26-01-2026 Republic Day
42 | Saturday 31-01-2026 PTM 2 Pre- Board Result ( For XII)
43 Saturday 07-02-2026 PTM 2rd Pre- Board Result ( For X)
44 Monday 26-03-2026 Annual Exam Report Card Day
- — 5 e AGRES.
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